

Eryk Sp. z o.o. Brama Portowar 1 70225 Szczecin

Dear Eryk Sp. z o.o.

Renewal of notification for executing profession temporarily and occasionally in Denmark

The Danish Safety Technology Authority can confirm that Sebastian Placewicz has submitted a new application that he still wants to execute profession temporarily and occasionally in Denmark as the person being technically responsible at the company Eryk Sp. Z.o.o.

We have handled the notification and can confirm that Sebastian Placewicz is still entitled to execute profession in Denmark temporarily and occasionally as the person being technically responsible in the company.

The authorisation number **EFUL-14401** is still applicable for the company.

Pay particular attention to:

- the company shall employ at least one authorised person being technically responsible. The professional competences of this person shall be approved by the Danish Safety Technology Authority.
- We are entitled to withdraw the authorisation, if you do not meet the requirements of the authorisation the authorisation shall lapse if the company does not have a person being technically responsible
- You must inform us immediately of any changes of the company address, company form, business foundation, or anything that may become important to the authorisation or person being technically responsible

Sebastian Placewicz shall renew his notification once a year and **at the latest by 6th of May 2022** if he still wants to execute the profession temporarily and occasionally in Denmark as the person being technically responsible in your company.

If he has not renewed his notification at the Danish Safety Technology Authority by 6th of May 2022, the company authorisation shall lapse. This means that the



06-05-2021

J.nr. GOD-11-003389

Mette Wittrup Bierrum

Esbjerg Brygge 30 DK-6700 Esbjerg Tel.: +45 33 73 20 00

sik@sik.dk www.sik.dk VAT no. 27 40 31 23

The Danish Safety
Technology Authority
is certified after
DS/EN ISO 9001:2015



company is no longer entitled to do electrical installation work, which requires authorisation in Denmark.

What the rules say

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Danish law, Executive Orders and technical regulations in Denmark. It is important that you keep up to date on what your approval includes.

We have therefore gathered useful knowledge and legislation regarding authorisation and operation of business on the electrical-, gas-, water- and drainage-or sewage area at www.sik.dk. Here you also find information regarding quality management systems for authorised companies.

Remember it is your obligation to inform the technically responsible person that his personal data regarding this approval is processed by the Danish Safety Technology Authority.

We handle personal information

The Danish Safety Technology Authority handles personal information about you. To learn more about the handling of information please visit our website on www.sik.dk/en/about-us/gdpr

Any questions?

If you have any questions or comments, you are welcome to contact us on tel. +45 33 73 20 00 or by sending an email to sik@sik.dk.

Yours sincerely

Mette Wittrup Bjerrum